Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

The effect of friction between different layers of a flowing fluid is described in terms of

An induced current can be produced by:

Distance to nearest galaxy from earth is

Recently a complex crystalline structure known as Yetrium Barium Copper Oxide have been
reported to become superconductor at

On the power stroke, a spark fires the mixtures causing a rapid increase in pressure and
temperature and the burning mixture expands

The value for systolic blood pressure for a normal healthy person is

Machine parts are jammed due to:

When spectrum of hydrogen atom is taken in magnetic field, some new lines are created.
This is called.

The straight current carrying conductor experiences maximum force in a uniform magnetic
field when it is placed

The product of induced current and the resistance of the wire through which the current is
passing is called:

The transition from solid to liquid is actually from:

When a body is moving on a surface, the force of friction is called

The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec2in a body of mass 500

grams is:

If work is done at the rate of 2 k j per second, then total work done is half an hour will be:

A

moow» UOowp

Jowr UOowWm

OWr UOWP TOWE

nswers Choice

. motion of fluid
. nature of fluid
. colour of fluid
. viscosity of fluid

Constant magnetic field
Changing magnetic field
Varying magnetic feild

. Constant electric field
None of these

10<sup>10</sup>m
. 10<sup>15</sup>m
. 10<sup>40</sup>m
. 10<sup>30</sup>m

125K
25K
263 K
163 K

. adiabatically
. isothermally
. isochorically
. isobarically

140 torr
80 torr
90 torr
120 torr

. Increasing in viscosity of lubricant
. Decreasing in viscosity of lubricant
. Decreasing in surface tension of

lubricant

D

A

moow>

Moow» DOW» 0Om

. None of these

. Resonance effect
. Stark effect

. Zeeman's effect

. Electric effect

. parallel to the field
Perpendicular to the field

At an angle of 45 to the field
None of the above

. Electromagnetic induction
induced emf

Induced current

. Self induced

None of these

Order to disorder
Disorder to order

. Order to order
Disorder to disorder
None of these

Static friction

. Dynamic friction
. Limiting friction
. Rolling friction

.3N
.4 N

. None of these



15

16

17

18

19

20

In the case of an incompressible fluid in stead flow the net rate of flow of mass entering one
end of the tube of flow is equal to the net rate of flow of mass leaving the other end. This
equation is called

Equal charges are given to two spheres of different radii. The potential will
Calculate the amount of charge flowing in 2 minutes in a wire of resistance 10Qwhen a
potential difference of 20 V is applied between its ends

It is impossible to devise a processes which may convert heat, extracted from a single
reservoir, entirely into work without leaving any change in the working system. This is the
statement of

The body of physics involves

The shortest distance between two points directed from its initial point to final point is called:

A. Quadratic equation
B. Equation of discontinuity

D. None of the above

B. Be more on the bigger sphere
C. Be equal on both the sphere
D. Depend on the nature of the
material of the sphere

A.120C

Cc.20C
D.4C

A. Clausius statement of second law

C. Clausius statement of first law
D. Kelvin's statement of first law

A. Structure of space and time
B. Interaction of electromagnetic
radiation with matter

D. Chemical Changes

A. Velocity

C. Speed
D. Distance



