

Physics ECAT Pre Engineering MCQ's Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The effect of friction between different layers of a flowing fluid is described in terms of	A. motion of fluid B. nature of fluid C. colour of fluid D. viscosity of fluid
2	An induced current can be produced by:	A. Constant magnetic field B. Changing magnetic field C. Varying magnetic feild D. Constant electric field E. None of these
3	Distance to nearest galaxy from earth is	A. 10 ¹⁰ m B. 10 ¹⁵ m C. 10 ⁴⁰ m D. 10 ³⁰ m
4	Recently a complex crystalline structure known as Yetrium Barium Copper Oxide have been reported to become superconductor at	A. 125 K B. 25 K C. 263 K D. 163 K
5	On the power stroke, a spark fires the mixtures causing a rapid increase in pressure and temperature and the burning mixture expands	A. adiabatically B. isothermally C. isochorically D. isobarically
6	The value for systolic blood pressure for a normal healthy person is	A. 140 torr B. 80 torr C. 90 torr D. 120 torr
7	Machine parts are jammed due to:	A. Increasing in viscosity of lubricant B. Decreasing in viscosity of lubricant C. Decreasing in surface tension of lubricant D. None of these
8	When spectrum of hydrogen atom is taken in magnetic field, some new lines are created. This is called.	A. Resonance effect B. Stark effect C. Zeeman's effect D. Electric effect
9	The straight current carrying conductor experiences maximum force in a uniform magnetic field when it is placed	A. parallel to the field B. Perpendicular to the field C. At an angle of 45 to the field D. None of the above
10	The product of induced current and the resistance of the wire through which the current is passing is called:	A. Electromagnetic induction B. induced emf C. Induced current D. Self induced E. None of these
11	The transition from solid to liquid is actually from:	A. Order to disorder B. Disorder to order C. Order to order D. Disorder to disorder E. None of these
12	When a body is moving on a surface, the force of friction is called	A. Static friction B. Dynamic friction C. Limiting friction D. Rolling friction
13	The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec ² in a body of mass 500 grams is:	A. 3 N B. 4 N C. 5 N D. 6 N
14	If work is done at the rate of 2 k j per second, then total work done is half an hour will be:	A. 0.5 Kwn B. 2 Kwh C. 1 Kwh D. None of these

15	In the case of an incompressible fluid in stead flow the net rate of flow of mass entering one end of the tube of flow is equal to the net rate of flow of mass leaving the other end. This equation is called	A. Quadratic equation B. Equation of discontinuity C. Equation of continuity D. None of the above
16	Equal charges are given to two spheres of different radii. The potential will	A. Be more on the smaller sphere B. Be more on the bigger sphere C. Be equal on both the sphere D. Depend on the nature of the material of the sphere
17	Calculate the amount of charge flowing in 2 minutes in a wire of resistance 10 Ω when a potential difference of 20 V is applied between its ends	A. 120 C B. 240 C C. 20 C D. 4 C
18	It is impossible to devise a processes which may convert heat, extracted from a single reservoir, entirely into work without leaving any change in the working system. This is the statement of	A. Clausius statement of second law B. Kelvin'sstatement of second law C. Clausius statement of first law D. Kelvin's statement of first law
19	The body of physics involves	A. Structure of space and time B. Interaction of electromagnetic radiation with matter C. Both of them D. Chemical Changes
20	The shortest distance between two points directed from its initial point to final point is called:	A. Velocity B. Displacement C. Speed D. Distance